DRAFT


FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
​​​​​

This Amendment to Agreement (this "Amendment") is hereby made and entered into effective as of the 1st day of January, 2019 (the “Effective Date”), by and between MILWAUKEE COUNTY, as represented by its DEPARTMENT ON AGING (the “Department”) and UNISON (“Contractor”) for Outreach in Public Housing services.  Referenced together, the Department and Contractor shall be referred to as the “Parties” to this Amendment.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Department and Contractor are Parties to that certain agreement (the “Underlying Agreement”) pursuant to which the Contractor must perform the services set forth in the Underlying Agreement; and
WHEREAS, the Underlying Agreement terminates as of the Effective Date; and

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors has given the Department the authority to grant two (2) one (1) year extensions for purchase of service contracts;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Underlying Agreement in accordance with its terms.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT:

1. EXTENSTION.  The Parties hereby extend the term of the Underlying Agreement for one (1) year, or through December 31, 2019.
2. COMPENSATION.  Throughout the period of January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019, the total compensation paid by Department to Contractor shall not exceed $67,500 unless agreed to by Department in advance in writing. 
3. UPDATED PROGRAM INFORMATION. The parties agree to updated goals and objectives as provided by Department. These goals and objectives are incorporated by Attachment. 
4. ADVANCE.   Funds may be advanced to Contractor as set forth in section 46.036 (3) (f) Wisconsin Statutes.  The advance payment provision applies only when requested by Contractor.  The advance payment shall be repaid to Department upon demand.  If Contractor fails to repay the advance as described, Department shall have the right to withhold any payments due Contractor from Department sufficient to cover the amount of the advance payment.  Advance payments by Department shall not exceed one-twelfth (1/12th) of the Contract award. If advance payments exceed $10,000, Contractor shall provide Department with a surety bond for an amount equal to the amount of the advance payment as set forth in section 46.036 (3) (f) Wisconsin Statutes. No advance exceeding $10,000 will be made without Contractor first providing the surety bond to Department. 
5. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The Parties agree that at the option of Department, and with the agreement of the Contractor, this contract may be extended for the following year without Request for Proposal.  This extension will be contingent upon the satisfactory performance by the Contractor, sufficient funding, and approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, if necessary.

6. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  Except as specifically modified or amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Underlying Agreement, as amended by the Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.
7. CONFLICT.  In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of the Underlying Agreement and the terms and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall control.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set their hands as follows:





__________________________________________
By: ____________________________ Date: ____________






Department on Aging
By: ____________________________ Date: ____________






      Holly Davis, Director
Approved with regards to County Ordinance Chapter 42:

By: ______________________________ Date: _____




      Community Business Development Partners

Approved for execution:



Reviewed by:

By: ______________________  Date: ______

By: _______________________  Date: __________


Corporation Counsel
Risk Management

Approved by:




Approved by:

By: ______________________ Date: ______

By: _______________________ Date: __________


County Executive Chris Abele
Comptroller Scott B. Manske


The County has executed this Agreement pursuant to Wis. Stats. § 59.52(31)(b):


By: ____________________ Date: _____


      Corporation Counsel
1
2

